

November, 2021

PRASD Commissioners:

Chairman-

Vice-Chair-Robert Hobson City of Chickamaw Beach

Secretary-Treasurer-Mike Hansen City of Pine River

Board Member-Alan Johnson Wilson Township

Board Member-Cindy Spartz Barclay Township

PRASD Contracts:

City of Backus
City of Lake Shore
City of Pequot Lakes
Nelson's East Shore
Landing
City of Crosslake
MNDOT

Pine River Area Sanitary District (PRASD)

OPEN COMMISSIONER (PRASD BOARD) POSITION

The Pine River Area Sanitary District currently has an open position for a District Board Commissioner to represent the City of Pine River. Applicant must live within the Pine River City limits. Applications can be obtained at Pine River City Hall, calling the PRASD Office at 218-587-2924 or by going to the Cass County Website.

ATTEND OUR BOARD MEETINGS

The Regular PRASD Board Meetings are held on the 4th Wednesday of each month at 6:00PM at the PRASD Main Office. All regular PRASD Board Meetings are open to the public. Currently they are being held in person or via Teleconference. Everyone is welcome to come or call in.

Phone Number: 978-990-5000

Access Code: 693937

2022 BUDGET

Go to our Website to see the PRASD 2022 Budget

PRASD WEBSITE

prasdmn.com

Go to our website to find information on paying your bill, board meetings, District Forms and more.

Board Meetings:

4th Wednesday of the Month 6:00 PM

In person OR

Via: Teleconference

Phone Number: 978-990-5000

Access Code: 693937

Meeting Date Changes

December 15, 2021

Business Office Closings 2021

November 25,26

December 24,27

December 31

Contact Us

2567 24th Ave SW Pine River, MN 56474

218-587-2924

info@prasdmn.com

Business Hours

Mon-Thur 8-12

PAY YOUR BILL

To ensure proper processing of your payment, please make checks payable to:

Pine River Area Sanitary District

or

PRASD

Also, please return your payment stub with your payment.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Drop Boxes:

Pine River Area Sanitary District Main Office Front Gate Pine River City Hall

Mail to:

Pine River Area Sanitary District 2567 24th Ave SW Pine River, MN 56474

Pay by Phone:

softtelPay 855-483-5729 IDCode: 5647411

Pay online:

pay.softtelpay.com IDCode: 5647411

CONTACT INFO

We are updating our client information. Please call the Business office with your current phone number and any billing address change or send with your payment.

